Office of the Registrar

 To:
 FW: Letter of Comment - EB-2022-0200

 Date:
 Monday, November 21, 2022 1:53:23 PM

-----Original Message-----From: webmaster@oeb.ca <webmaster@oeb.ca> Sent: Monday, November 21, 2022 7:40 AM To: Office of the Registrar <Registrar@oeb.ca> Subject: Letter of Comment -

The Ontario Energy Board

-- Comment date --2022-11-21

From:

-- Case Number --EB-2022-0200

-- Name --Steven Bland

-- Phone --

-- Company --

-- Address --

-- Comments --

An increase will put more people in the situation where they have to choose between food or heating. This is simple not right. At time of rising costs, this put even more strain on the average household. This company is only considering their bottom line and are not interested in the impact this increase will have on the average consumer. I say not to this application.

-- Receive a copy of the decision? -- Yes

-- Attachment --